© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1074_HT_X7R_RADIAL_MOLDED • 9/24/2014	 1
One world. One KEMET
Overview
KEMET’s High Temperature 200ºC epoxy molded radial
through-hole ceramic capacitors in X7R dielectric feature a
robust and proprietary dielectric system that offers industry-
leading performance in extreme high pressure and high
temperature environments up to 200°C. These capacitors

High Temperature 200°C, Radial, Molded, X7R Dielectric,
50 – 200 VDC (Industrial Grade)
Ordering Information
C 062 H 105 K 5 R 5 G A 7303
Ceramic Style/Size Specification/
Series
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance1 Voltage Dielectric Design Lead Finish2 Failure
Rate
Packaging
C-Spec3
052
062
H = High Temp
200ºC
2 Sig. Digits +
Number of Zeros
Use 9 for 1.0 – 9.9 pF
ex. 2.2 pF = 229
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
5 = 50 V
1 = 100 V
2 = 200 V
R = X7R 5 =
Multilayer
G = Gold (Au) A = N/A Blank = Bulk Bag
T250 = 250 pcs /
12" Reel
T500 = 500 pcs /
12" Reel
T1K0 = 1,000 pcs
/ 12" Reel
7301 = Full Reel
Qty / 12" Reel
7303 = Full Reel
Qty / 12" Reel
7061 = Bulk Tray
1 Additional capacitance tolerance offerings may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
2 Wire lead materials and finishes: Alternative lead materials and finishes may be available. Contact KEMET for details.
3 Default packaging for this product series is "Bulk Bag". KEMET will assume "Bulk Bag" packaging is required when the 15th thru 18th character positions are left blank.
3 C-Spec 7301 can only be used when ordering 052 style/size.
3 C-Spec 7303 can only be used when ordering 062 style/size.
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1074_HT_X7R_RADIAL_MOLDED • 9/24/2014	 2
Radial Through-Hole Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
High Temperature 200°C, Radial, Molded, X7R Dielectric, 50 – 200 VDC (Industrial Grade)
Dimensions – Inches (Millimeters)
Series S
Lead Spacing
L
Length
H
Height
T
Thickness
LD
Lead Diameter
LL
Lead Length
Minimum
C052H 0.20 ±0.015
(5.08 ±0.38)
0.19 ±0.01
(4.83 ±0.25)
0.19 ±0.01
(4.83 ±0.25)
0.09 ±0.01
(2.29 ±0.25) 0.025 +0.004/ -0.002
(0.635 +0.102/ -0.051) 1.25 (31.75)
C062H 0.29 ±0.01

		  T500 = 500pcs / 12" Reel
		  T1K0 = 1,000 pcs / 12" reel
		  7301 = Full Reel Qty / 12" reel
		  7303 = Full Reel Qty / 12" reel
		  7061 = Bulk Tray
These products are protected under U.S. Patents 7172985 & 7670981, other patents pending, and any foreign counterparts.
C052 Style/Size (0.20" Lead Spacing)
Rated Voltage (VDC) 50 100 200
Voltage Code 5 1 2
Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance Capacitance Code (Available Capacitance)
1,000 pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
C052H102(1)5R5GA(2) C052H102(1)1R5GA(2) C052H102(1)2R5GA(2)
1,200 pF C052H122(1)5R5GA(2) C052H122(1)1R5GA(2) C052H122(1)2R5GA(2)
1,500 pF C052H152(1)5R5GA(2) C052H152(1)1R5GA(2) C052H152(1)2R5GA(2)
1,800 pF C052H182(1)5R5GA(2) C052H182(1)1R5GA(2) C052H182(1)2R5GA(2)
2,200 pF C052H222(1)5R5GA(2) C052H222(1)1R5GA(2) C052H222(1)2R5GA(2)
2,700 pF C052H272(1)5R5GA(2) C052H272(1)1R5GA(2) C052H272(1)2R5GA(2)
3,300 pF C052H332(1)5R5GA(2) C052H332(1)1R5GA(2) C052H332(1)2R5GA(2)
3,900 pF C052H392(1)5R5GA(2) C052H392(1)1R5GA(2)
4,700 pF C052H472(1)5R5GA(2) C052H472(1)1R5GA(2)
5,600 pF C052H562(1)5R5GA(2) C052H562(1)1R5GA(2)
6,800 pF C052H682(1)5R5GA(2) C052H682(1)1R5GA(2)
8,200 pF C052H822(1)5R5GA(2) C052H822(1)1R5GA(2)
0.01 µF C052H103(1)5R5GA(2) C052H103(1)1R5GA(2)
0.012 µF C052H123(1)5R5GA(2) C052H123(1)1R5GA(2)
0.015 µF C052H153(1)5R5GA(2) C052H153(1)1R5GA(2)
0.018 µF C052H183(1)5R5GA(2) C052H183(1)1R5GA(2)
0.022 µF C052H223(1)5R5GA(2) C052H223(1)1R5GA(2)
0.027 µF C052H273(1)5R5GA(2) C052H273(1)1R5GA(2)
0.033 µF C052H333(1)5R5GA(2) C052H333(1)1R5GA(2)
0.039 µF C052H393(1)5R5GA(2) C052H393(1)1R5GA(2)
0.047 µF C052H473(1)5R5GA(2) C052H473(1)1R5GA(2)
0.056 µF C052H563(1)5R5GA(2)
0.068 µF C052H683(1)5R5GA(2)
0.082 µF C052H823(1)5R5GA(2)
0.1 µF C052H104(1)5R5GA(2)
Rated Voltage (VDC) 50 100 200
Voltage Code 5 1 2
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 C1074_HT_X7R_RADIAL_MOLDED • 9/24/2014	 5
Radial Through-Hole Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
High Temperature 200°C, Radial, Molded, X7R Dielectric, 50 – 200 VDC (Industrial Grade)
Table 1B – C062 Style/Size (0.20" Lead Spacing), Capacitance Range Waterfall
C062 Style/Size (0.20" Lead Spacing)
Rated Voltage (VDC) 50 100 200
Voltage Code 5 1 2
Capacitance Capacitance
Tolerance Capacitance Code (Available Capacitance)
4,700 pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
C062H472(1)2R5GA(2)
5,600 pF C062H562(1)2R5GA(2)
6,800 pF C062H682(1)2R5GA(2)
0.056 µF C062H563(1)1R5GA(2)
0.068 µF C062H683(1)1R5GA(2)
0.082 µF C062H823(1)1R5GA(2)
0.1 µF C062H104(1)1R5GA(2)
0.12 µF C062H124(1)5R5GA(2) C062H124(1)1R5GA(2)
0.15 µF C062H154(1)5R5GA(2)
0.18 µF C062H184(1)5R5GA(2)
0.22 µF C062H224(1)5R5GA(2)
0.27 µF C062H274(1)5R5GA(2)
0.33 µF C062H334(1)5R5GA(2)
0.39 µF C062H394(1)5R5GA(2)
0.47 µF C062H474(1)5R5GA(2)
0.56 µF C062H564(1)5R5GA(2)
0.68 µF C062H684(1)5R5GA(2)
0.82 µF C062H824(1)5R5GA(2)
1.0 µF C062H105(1)5R5GA(2)
Rated Voltage (VDC) 50 100 200
Voltage Code 5 1 2
(1) To complete ordering code, insert the proper character for capacitance tolerance: (See table above for character definitions)
(1) Available capacitance tolerances: J, K, M